Circular No. 37 Ministry of Finance and Planning
(Public Service Establishment Divison
30 National Heroes Circle
Kingston 4.

MOF&P No. 11301 Vol. VI September 14, 2006.

To: Permanent Secretary
Heads of Department

Approval is given for the Commuted Taxi Allowance payable to holders of the posts listed below
to be increased as indicated below;

Existing Revised Revised
wef.1%" April 2006 wef. 1% April 2007
Executive Secretary 3 (OPS/SS6)  $72,804 p.a. $101,928 p.a. $121,368 p.a.
Executive Secretary 2 (OPS/SS5)  $72,804p.a. $101,928 p.a. $121,368 p.a.
Executive Secretary 1 (OPS/SS4)  $54,660 p.a. $ 76,524 p.a. $ 91,116 paa.
Senior Stenotype Tutor $54,660p.a.  $76,524 p.a. $ 91,116 p.a.
Stenotype Tutor $ 54,660 p.a. $76,524 p.a. $91,116 p.a.
Chief Stenotype Writer $ 54,660 p.a. $76,524 p.a. $91,116 p.a.
Senior Stenotype Writer $54,660 p.a. $76,524 p.a. $91,116 p.a.

It must be emphasized that where any of the posts in question attract a full Motor Car
Up keep or Commuted Motor Car Upkeep Allowance, payment of the Commuted Taxi
Allowance will not be applicable.

Payment of new rates may be made in October 2006 and the retroactive from April 1, 2006
payable in December 2006. Costing for payment of arrears should be submitted to the Ministry
of Finance and Planning (Public Expenditure Division) so that the appropriate allocations may be
made to various Heads of Estimates.

This Circular supersedes Circular No. 25MOF&P#1:301 Vol. VI dated June 24, 2002.
- /7 A i
Lo B

/](D/E Townsend

for Financial Secretary



